
2009 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL STATS 
 
Final Input – 11/11/09 
 

ACES 
Player/School YR MP Aces /Match 
Zoie Taylor, Arabia Mtn. JR 19 88 4.6 
Alexis Campbell, Miller Grove FR 21 97 4.6 
Evonne Bazemore, Miller Grove JR 21 85 4.0 
Larquita Finch, McNair JR 17 55 3.2 
Jennifer Childers, Dunwoody JR 31 82 2.6 
India Hervey, Arabia Mtn. JR 19 50 2.6 
Maya Ovesen, Arabia Mtn. JR 19 38 2.0 
Ashley Jordan, Miller Grove SR 21 39 1.9 
Serena Clark, Tucker SR 36 60 1.7 
Jessica Rodriquez, McNair JR 17 28 1.6 
Lydia Rawlings, ML King SO 13 20 1.5 
Diamond Simpson, Chamblee FR 15 21 1.4 
Cailey Forstall, Tucker JR 42 56 1.3 
Amber Patterson, Chamblee JR 15 20 1.3 
Taylor Troutman, Lakeside SO 22 29 1.3 
 
KILLS 
Player/School YR MP Kills /Match 
Serena Clark, Tucker SR 36 238 6.6 
Jennifer Childers, Dunwoody JR 31 122 3.9 
Abby Murphy, Dunwoody SR 31 113 3.6 
Marley Rashad, Chamblee SR 15 50 3.3 
Lydia Rawlings, ML King SO 13 43 3.3 
Morgan Sanborn, Dunwoody FR 31 89 2.9 
Amber Patterson, Chamblee JR 15 41 2.7 
Briana Jones, Dunwoody SO 31 80 2.6 
Alexis Campbell, Miller Grove FR 21 52 2.5 
Olivia Allen, Chamblee SO 15 34 2.3 
Tyfanni Mine, Miller Grove JR 21 47 2.2 
Hiliary Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside SR 22 46 2.1 
Latifah Bennett, Tucker SR 42 82 2.0 
Jessica Rodriquez, McNair JR 17 33 1.9 
Moriah Ammons, Tucker JR 42 73 1.7 
Avanti Alas, Tucker JR 42 71 1.7 
 
BLOCKS 
Player/School YR MP Blks /Match 
Marley Rashad, Chamblee SR 15 54 3.6 
Lydia Rawlings, ML King SO 13 33 2.5 
Alexis Watson, Chamblee SR 15 24 1.6 
Imani King, ML King SO 13 18 1.4 
Serena Clark, Tucker SR 36 49 1.4 
Felecia Bennett, Chamblee SO 15 18 1.2 
Morgan Sanborn, Dunwoody FR 31 37 1.2 

BLOCKS (continued) 
Player/School YR MP Blks /Match 
Jennifer Childers, Dunwoody JR 31 36 1.2 
Amber Bacon, McNair JR 17 19 1.1 
Briana Jones, Dunwoody SO 31 34 1.1 
Leah Gose, Chamblee JR 15 14 0.9 
Abby Murphy, Dunwoody SR 31 27 0.9 
Latifah Bennett, Tucker SR 42 36 0.9 
Raven Ward, ML King JR 13 11 0.8 
Jessica Rodriquez, McNair JR 17 14 0.8 
 
ASSISTS 
Player/School YR MP Asst /Match 
Shea O'Toole, Dunwoody JR 31 345 11.1 
Cailey Forstall, Tucker JR 42 360 8.6 
Evonne Bazemore, Miller Grove JR 21 155 7.4 
Taylor Troutman, Lakeside SO 22 161 7.3 
Tori Wilson, Chamblee JR 15 102 6.8 
Alexis Campbell, Miller Grove FR 21 102 4.9 
Jessica Rodriquez, McNair JR 17 63 3.7 
Jelesia Presley, McNair SR 17 45 2.6 
Aida Nuru, Arabia Mtn. JR 19 50 2.6 
Diamond Simpson, Chamblee FR 15 35 2.3 
India Hervey, Arabia Mtn. JR 19 21 1.1 
Larquita Finch, McNair JR 17 18 1.1 
Maya Ovesen, Arabia Mtn. JR 19 20 1.1 
Zoie Taylor, Arabia Mtn. JR 19 20 1.1 
Adaeze Omekan, Arabia Mtn. SO 19 20 1.1 
 
DIGS 
Player/School YR MP Digs /Match 
Cierra Dunn, ML King SR 13 194 8.8 
Amanda Lattimore, McNair JR 17 165 7.9 
Hiliary Burdette-Sapp, Lakeside SR 22 161 7.7 
Kimberly Baker, Arabia Mtn. SO 19 109 5.0 
Talisha Tolbert, McNair JR 17 63 4.2 
Zoie Taylor, Arabia Mtn. JR 19 70 4.1 
Lia Andros, Dunwoody SR 31 77 3.7 
Gia Nappo, Lakeside JR 22 62 3.6 
Marissa Morgan, Arabia Mtn. FR 19 78 3.5 
Serena Clark, Tucker SR 36 96 3.1 
Jasmin Beshea, Tucker SO 31 87 2.8 
Shea O'Toole, Dunwoody JR 31 42 2.8 
Alexis Watson, Chamblee SR 15 69 2.2 
Amber Pope, Tucker JR 42 32 2.1 
Jasmine White, Arabia Mtn. SO 19 82 2.0 



 
 
 

2009 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM STATS 
 
Final Input – 11/11/09 
SCHOOL MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 
TUCKER 42 261 6.21 534 12.71 89 2.12 433 10.31 286 6.81 
DUNWOODY 31 318 10.26 475 15.3 145 4.68 418 13.48 409 13.19 
LAKESIDE 22 127 5.77 151 6.9 46 2.09 172 7.82 478 21.73 
MILLER GROVE 21 265 12.62 99 4.71 24 1.14 257 12.24 545 25.95 
ARABIA MOUNTAIN 19 238 12.53 72 3.79 23 1.21 149 7.84 128 6.74 
MCNAIR 17 138 8.12 70 4.12 45 2.65 171 10.06 174 10.24 
CHAMBLEE 15 90 6.00 174 11.60 148 9.87 140 9.33 215 14.33 
M.L. KING 13 50 3.85 98 7.54 72 5.54 0 0.00 86 6.62 
REDAN 6 50 8.33 55 9.17 2 0.33 27 4.50 19 3.17 
STEPHENSON 4 30 7.50 26 6.50 13 3.25 19 4.75 18 4.50 
DRUID HILLS* 29 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
LITHONIA* 24 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
CROSS KEYS* 23 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
STONE MOUNTAIN* 19 0 0.00 0 0.0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
SW DEKALB* 19 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
AVONDALE* 16 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
TOWERS* 13 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
CLARKSTON* 10 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
COLUMBIA* 10 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
CEDAR GROVE* 8 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

*-- NO INDIVIDUAL STATS REPORTED 
 

TEAM RECORDS 
 

SCHOOL W L T PCT. 
LAKESIDE 24 11 0 0.686
DUNWOODY 19 12 0 0.613
DRUID HILLS 18 12 0 0.600
LITHONIA 14 10 0 0.583
MILLER GROVE 13 11 0 0.542
REDAN 10 9 0 0.526
ARABIA MOUNTAIN 11 11 0 0.500
CHAMBLEE 22 24 0 0.478
SOUTHWEST DeKalb 8 11 0 0.421
M.L. KING 5 8 0 0.385
TUCKER 13 27 2 0.310
CEDAR GROVE 2 6 0 0.250
MCNAIR 4 13 0 0.235
CROSS KEYS 5 18 0 0.217
CLARKSTON 2 8 0 0.200
STONE MOUNTAIN 3 16 0 0.158
TOWERS 2 11 0 0.154
AVONDALE 2 14 0 0.125
STEPHENSON 2 18 0 0.100
COLUMBIA 1 9 0 0.100

 


